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1. In your opinion, do you think that abortion:

HOUSEHOLD
REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME COMPOSITION

SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic 40k-<60K 60k-<100k
Base: All Respondents 1101 171 100 62 363 316 89 394 227 275 189 113 988
Weighted 1101 145 112* 72* 422 269 81* 387 230 278 189 124 977
SHOULD be permitted whenever a woman decides 540 76 38 30 197 161 37 175 105 138 113 57 482
she wants one 49% 52% 34% 42% 47% 60% 46% 45% 46% 50% 60% 46% 49%
B B BCDF GHI
SHOULD be permitted in certain circumstances 490 52 65 37 200 99 87 182 106 126 69 55 436
45% 36% 58% 52% 48% 37% 45% 47% 46% 45% 36% 44% 45%
AE AE AE J
SHOULD NOT be permitted under any circumstances L 18 o 4 24 8 ’ 30 19 15 8 13 58
6% 12% 8% 6% 6% 3% 9% 8% 8% 5% 4% 10% 6%
DE E E

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/1/J - K/L Overlap formulae used. * small base
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2. [The introduction of a law in Canada that places limits on when a woman can have an abortion during her pregnancy, such as during the last trimester] To what extent would you support or oppose the following in Canada:

HOUSEHOLD
REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME COMPOSITION

SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <40k 40k-<60K 60k-<100k 100k +

Base: All Respondents 1101 171 100 62 363 316 89 394 227 275 189 113 988
Weighted 1101 145 112* 72* 422 269 81* 387 230 278 189 124 977

The introduction of a law in Canada that places
limits on when a woman can have an abortion

during her pregnancy, such as during the last

trimester

287 35 40 18 117 64 13 96 60 86 39 35 252
Strongly support 26% 24% 35% 25% 28% 24% 16% 25% 26% 31% 21% 28% 26%

EF F J

369 45 34 30 130 97 34 130 90 85 60 50 320
Somewhat support 34% 31% 30% 41% 31% 36% 42% 34% 39% 31% 32% 40% 33%

179 21 15 5 73 53 12 72 33 46 23 14 165
Somewhat oppose 16% 15% 13% 7% 17% 20% 15% 19% 14% 16% 12% 11% 17%

C C

266 44 25 20 101 54 22 88 47 61 67 26 240

Strongly oppose 24% 30% 22% 27% 24% 20% 27% 23% 21% 22% 36% 21% 25%
E GHI

656 80 73 47 248 161 47 226 150 171 99 85 572

Top2Box (Support) 60% 55% 65% 66% 59% 60% 58% 58% 65% 61% 52% 68% 59%
J

445 65 39 24 174 108 34 161 80 107 90 40 405

Low2Box (Oppose) 40% 45% 35% 34% 41% 40% 42% 42% 35% 39% 48% 32% 41%
H

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/1/J - K/L Overlap formulae used. * small base
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3. Which of the following statements is closer to your point of view on Same Sex Marriage?

HOUSEHOLD
REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME COMPOSITION

SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic 40k-<60K 60k-<100k
Base: All Respondents 1101 171 100 62 363 316 89 394 227 275 189 113 988
Weighted 1101 145 112* 72* 422 269 81* 387 230 278 189 124 977
. . 195 28 31 19 74 29 14 81 45 42 23 21 174
It is wrong and it should never be lawful
18% 19% 28% 27% 18% 11% 17% 21% 20% 15% 12% 17% 18%
E DE E E J
It should be fully recognized and equal to conventional 687 98 48 38 269 181 52 227 137 175 136 82 605
heterosexual marriages 62% 68% 43% 53% 64% 67% 64% 59% 59% 63% 2% 66% 62%
B B BC B GH
e e | a0 | s mw w3 | m e @ m | oa
galwelg g 20% 13% 20% 20% 19% 22% 19% 20% 21% 22% 16% 17% 20%
AD A
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4. Capital punishment, or the death penalty, was abolished by Canada in 1975. Would you, yourself, support or oppose the return of the death penalty?

HOUSEHOLD
REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME COMPOSITION

SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <40k 40k-<60K 60k-<100k 100k+
Base: All Respondents 1009 144 103 71 359 254 78 328 209 294 165 143 866
Weighted 1009 133 103* 66* 386 246 75* 333 209 289 165 152 857
269 38 37 21 104 46 22 98 44 74 49 43 226
Strongly support 27% 29% 36% 33% 27% 19% 30% 29% 21% 26% 30% 28% 26%
E E E E E H
342 44 36 23 126 82 32 91 95 99 52 61 281
Moderately support 34% 33% 35% 35% 32% 33% 43% 27% 45% 34% 31% 40% 33%
GIJ
128 19 4 6 51 41 5 47 23 40 17 11 116
Moderately oppose 13% 15% 4% 9% 13% 17% 7% 14% 11% 14% 10% 7% 14%
B B BF K
208 24 20 9 89 58 9 78 32 56 39 25 183
Strongly oppose 21% 18% 19% 14% 23% 23% 12% 23% 15% 20% 23% 16% 21%
F F H
63 8 6 6 16 20 7 20 15 20 8 13 50
Don't know 6% 6% 6% 10% 4% 8% 9% 6% 7% 7% 5% 8% 6%
611 82 73 44 230 127 54 189 139 173 101 103 507
Top2Box (Support) 61% 61% 71% 67% 59% 52% 73% 57% 66% 60% 61% 68% 59%
DE E DE G
336 43 24 15 141 99 14 124 55 97 55 36 300
Low2Box (Oppose) 33% 32% 23% 23% 36% 40% 18% 37% 26% 33% 34% 24% 35%
F BCF BCF H K

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/1/J - K/L Overlap formulae used. * small base
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5. Capital punishment, or the death penalty, was abolished by Canada in 1975. Would you, yourself, support or oppose the return of the death penalty?

HOUSEHOLD
REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME COMPOSITION

SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <40k 40k-<60K 60k-<100k 100k+
Base: All Respondents (Excl. Don't know) 951 137 98 65 344 235 72 309 195 277 157 131 820
Weighted 946 125 97* 59* 370 227 68* 313 194 270 157 139 807
269 38 37 21 104 46 22 98 44 74 49 43 226
Strongly support 28% 31% 38% 36% 28% 20% 32% 31% 23% 28% 32% 31% 28%
E E E E E H
342 44 36 23 126 82 32 91 95 99 52 61 281
Moderately support 36% 35% 37% 38% 34% 36% 47% 29% 49% 37% 33% 43% 35%
D GIJ
128 19 4 6 51 41 5 47 23 40 17 11 116
Moderately oppose 13% 16% 4% 10% 14% 18% 8% 15% 12% 15% 11% 8% 14%
B B BF
208 24 20 9 89 58 9 78 32 56 39 25 183
Strongly oppose 22% 19% 20% 15% 24% 26% 13% 25% 17% 21% 25% 18% 23%
F F H
611 82 73 44 230 127 54 189 139 173 101 103 507
Top2Box (Support) 65% 65% 75% 75% 62% 56% 80% 60% 2% 64% 65% 74% 63%
DE E ADE G L
336 43 24 15 141 99 14 124 55 97 55 36 300
Low2Box (Oppose) 35% 35% 25% 25% 38% 44% 20% 40% 28% 36% 35% 26% 37%
F BF BCF H K

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/1/J - K/L Overlap formulae used. * small base
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